1.1 “Affiliate” means any entity that directly or indirectly controls, is controlled by or is under common control with another entity; for the purposes of this definition ‘control’ means the beneficial ownership of more than fifty (50) percent of the...
	1.2 “Annual Community Fund Contribution” means the sum of fifteen thousand pounds (£15,000) Index Linked payable on the first and within twenty-eight (28) days of each subsequent anniversary of the Commercial Operations Date for the Operational Life o...
	1.3 “Area of Benefit” means the administrative area of the Parish of Horton Kirby

[...]

For the avoidance of doubt “Index Linked” shall not include any decrease in the Index and no decrease in the Index shall result in a reduction in the amount of any sum which is Index Linked.
	1.11 “Ineligible Project” means Project(s) which satisfy any or all of the requirements of Clauses 5.2.1 to 5.2.6 inclusive;
	1.12 “Initial Community Fund Contribution” means the sum of one hundred and fifty thousand pounds (£150,000) payable at the Commercial Operation Date;
	1.13 "Operational Life” means the date on which the Chimmens Solar Farm ceases to permanently export electricity to the grid;
	1.14 “Project(s)” means any project, projects or activities deemed acceptable